The City Council of the City of Princeton, Iowa met in regular session on Thursday, March 14, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Princeton City Hall. Mayor Roger Woomert presided. Roll Call: Present; Woomert, Geiger, Simmons. Absent: Kernan, Stutting. Mayor Woomert asked if Council approves the Consent Agenda. Motion to approve consent agenda was made by Geiger, seconded by Simmons. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

Mayor's Comments:
Mayor Woomert read and signed the Proclamation declaring April 4, 2019 as Junior Achievement Day

in Princeton New Business:

Geiger made a motion to approve Melissa Maher's resignation from Planning and Zoning Committee

and was seconded by Simmons. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC
Geiger made a motion to table the discussion regarding the permit for the baseball league until next
month's meeting when we have more information and was seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

Woomert made a motion to approve employee's schedule change and was seconded by Geiger. Roll

Call: All Ayes. MC
Woomert made a motion to approve application for Property Tax Exemption and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

Geiger made a motion to approve road salt purchase agreement and was seconded by Simmons. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

Resolutions:

RESOLUTION COUNCIL MEMBER Geiger made a motion to approve RESOLUTION 2019-04, A RESOLUTION APPROVING FIRE DISTRICT ONE CONTRACT and was seconded by Simmons. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

With nothing further to discuss, the Princeton City Council meeting adjourned at 6:37pm.

	Approved:
Attest:	Roger Woomert, Mayor
Katie Enloe, City Clerk	